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Meeting: Sixth Meeting of IWG-2 
 
Date/Time: September 22, 2004, 1:30 PM 
 
Location: Leventhal, Senter & Lerman PLLC, 2000 K Street, NW, Washington, DC.   
 
Committee Members Present:   Steve Baruch, Chair, and Jack Wengryniuk, Vice-

Chair 
 
FCC Employees Present: Alex Roytblat, Marcus Wolf, Kal Krautkramer 
 
Meeting Summary:   Joe Cramer, Lockheed Martin Corp. 
 
Meeting Results 
 
Introduction of Participants:  Participants introduced themselves. 
 
Agenda:    The agenda was approved with no changes.   
 
Approval of Minutes  
of Fifth Meeting: The minutes of the May 27, 2004 meeting were 

approved with no corrections.   
 
Consideration of Draft Preliminary Views from Executive Branch Agencies:   
 
-IWG-2/021 (NTIA/RCS) (Agenda Item 1.6, Res. 415).  Shortly after the 5th meeting of 
IWG-2, the group received from the Radio Conference Subcommittee, a proposed draft 
preliminary view on Agenda Item 1.6 (to consider and study current satellite frequency 
allocations to support civil aviation telecommunications systems).  In light of the fact that 
the NTIA and FCC reconciled the document before the CITEL PCC II meeting in July, it 
was decided by the group to not submit comments.  The document was distributed at the 
meeting.   



Discussion of Proposal Preparation:   
 
The meeting decided to not prepare a preliminary view on Agenda Item 1.7.   
 
The Chair volunteered to contact a potentially interested US commercial interest that may 
wish to submit input regarding Agenda Item 1.17.  Absent such input, the meeting 
decided to not develop a preliminary view on this agenda item.   
 
The Chair then reviewed the WRC-07 agenda items where IWG-2 has a preliminary 
view.  It was noted by the Chair that the agenda items where IWG-2 has a preliminary 
view were incorporated into the US position.  By spring of 2006, all CPM text must be 
completed for WRC-07.  IWG-2 will look to wrap up efforts by early 2006.   
 
Future Meeting Schedule:   
 
Depending upon what happens at the upcoming WP4A and 4-9s meetings in October, 
there may be a meeting before the next WAC meeting on November 10, 2004.  
Otherwise, there will be no IWG-2 meeting until the middle of January.   
 
Other Business:   
 
There was no other business and the meeting was adjourned.   
 
Attendees:  See Attachment 
 
This meeting was announced and open to the public.   
 



IWG 2:  Attendance List 
September 22, 2004 

   
NAME 
LAST 

NAME 
FIRST 

AFFILIATION E-MAIL TELEPHONE FAX PRESENT? 

Allison Audrey Boeing audrey.allison@boeing.com 703-465-3215 703-465-3028 X 
Assefa Lily NTIA LAssefa@ntia.doc.gov 202-482-3485 202-501-8189 X 
Baruch Steve Leventhal Senter & Lerman sbaruch@lsl-law.com 202-416-6782 202-429-4626 X 
Baum Kim SES-Americom kimberly.baum@ses-americom.com 202-236-1542 732-352-7727 X 
Conner Jerry ITT jerry.conner@itt.com 703-697-0094 703-697-7836 X 
Cramer Joe Lockheed Martin Corp. Joe.cramer@lmco.com 703-413-5603  X 
Hutchings Suzanne ICO suzanne.hutchings@ico.com 202-330-4005 202-330-4008 X 
Hutchison Kris ARINC keh@arinc.com 410-266-4386 410-266-2047 X 
Krautkramer Kal FCC Kal.Krautkramer@FCC.gov 202-418-1335 202-418-0175 X 
Renshaw Alan Danna Corp. for Dept. of Navy arenshaw@cox.net 703-280-1766 703-280-1766 X 
Roytblat Alex FCC/IB alexander.roytblat@fcc.gov 202-418-7501 202-418-0748 X 
Sahay Vishnu Consultant – Winstar vsahay@winstar.com 202-367-7607  X 
Wengryniuk Jack DirecTV jwengryniuk@directv.com 301-834-4171 301-428-7012 X 
Wolf Marcus FCC marcus.wolf@fcc.gov 202-418-0736 202-418-0748 X 
 
 
 
 


